
NUMBERED DISTRICTS:
DISTRICT 1
Kathy Porter - VC 310 San Marino Drive kathy.porter@districtgov.org 259-8196
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Cell: 205-9557
Ellen Cora - Chair 1805 Durango Drive ellen.cora@districtgov.org 750-0167
Seat 2 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Cell:  409-6331
Paul Sykes 1733 Palo Alto Avenue paul.sykes@districtgov.org 750-5538
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Charles Amante 1023 Soledad Way charles.amante@districtgov.org 904-305-2137
Seat 4 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Craig Estep 1511 Cervantes Place craig.estep@districtgov.org 515-210-3494
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

DISTRICT 2
Bryan Lifsey - VC 2702 De La Rosa Street bryan.lifsey@districtgov.org 751-3789
Seat 1 4 Year Term -Term Expires 2018

Marty Rothbard 2418 Tamardino Drive marty.rothbard@districtgov.org 753-9065
Seat 2 4 Year Term -Term Expires 2018

John Blum - Chair 1732 Augustine Drive john.blum@districtgov.org 259-3592
Seat 3 4 Year Term -Term Expires 2018 

Bill Schikora 1941 Cordero Ct bill.schikora@districtgov.org 352-552-1059
Seat 4 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Bart Zoellner 1804 La Pinta Place barton.zoellner@districtgov.org 352-406-6966
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

DISTRICT 3
Steffan Franklin 3217 Riverton Road steffan.franklin@districtgov.org 732-713-6263
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Bill Ray - Chair 856 Walker Loop bill.ray@districtgov.org 753-5050
Seat 2 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Marie McAvoy 3140 Atwell Avenue marie.mcavoy@districtgov.org 350-6236
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020 cell: 391-7140

Tilman Dean 808 Walker Loop tilman.dean@districtgov.org 259-5692
Seat 4 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Gail Lazenby - VC 3391 Reston Drive gail.lazenby@districtgov.org 750-1465
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020
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DISTRICT 5
Walter Martin - Chair 2074 Jasper Way walter.martin@districtgov.org 205-7099
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Jerry Knoll 384 Rose Croft Terrace jerry.knoll@districtgov.org. 391-5002
Seat 2 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Jerry Ferlisi 2127 Westchester Way jerry.ferlisi@districtgov.org 391-5261
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Cell: 874-7319
Chuck Wildzunas 1861 Treadwell Terrace chuck.wildzunas@districtgov.org 753-3703
Seat 4 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020 

Gary Kadow - VC 2412 Due West Drive gary.kadow@districtgov.org 430-0567
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

DISTRICT 6
Sally Moss - Chair 1005 Quarry Place sally.moss@districtgov.org 561-8431
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

John Calandro 1072 Winnsboro Drive john.calandro@districtgov.org 430-3425
Seat 2 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Tom Griffith 1113 Pelzer Avenue tom.griffith@districtgov.org 305-215-0235
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020 

Linda Grzesik 329 Mercer Way linda.grzesik@districtgov.org 751-1761
Seat 4 4 Year Term -Term Expires 2018

Peter Moeller - VC 1112 Pelzer Avenue peter.moeller@districtgov.org 751-4117
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 

DISTRICT 7
Dennis Broedlin - VC 2366 Unity Terrace dennis.broedlin@districtgov.org 203-394-8780
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

William VonDohlen 1310 Centerville Place william.vondohlen@districtgov.org 585-738-6318
Seat 2 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Mark Gallo 2454 Anita Way mark.gallo@districtgov.org 259-1765
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 

Jerry Vicenti 2576 Mosby Terrace jerry.vicenti@districtgov.org 908/705-1857
Seat 4 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Ron McMahon - Chair 507 Adeline Way ron.mcmahon@districtgov.org 205-4647
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Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 c:  518/527-3914

DISTRICT 8
Dennis Hayes 2645 Buttonwood Run dennis.hayes@districtgov.org 633-0750
Seat 1 4 Year Term -Term Expires 2020 

Sal Torname 2540 Ashville Ave sal.torname@districtgov.org 350-2218
Seat 2 4 Year Term -  Term Expires 2020

Larry McMurry 2457 Gladiolas Court larry.mcmurry@districtgov.org 352-566-8373
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 

Duane Johnson - VC 2077 Foggybrook Loop duane.johnson@districtgov.org 507-421-5273
Seat 4 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 

Phil Walker - Chair 1971 Ethanwood Avenue phil.walker@districtgov.org 753-8618
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 

DISTRICT 9
Kent Kluver 2909 Braddock Court kent.kluver@districtgov.org 563-920-0878
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Jack Reimer - Chair 1598 Atmore Lane jack.reimer@districtgov.org 751-6846
Seat 2 4 Year Term -  Term Expires 2020

David Green - VC 1204 Greywood Lane david.green@districtgov.org 813-334-7488
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Don "Smoke" Hickman 2948 Cedar Grove Loop don.hickman@districtgov.org 430-1182
Seat 4 4 Year Term -Term Expires 2018 

Steve Brown 1278 Quail Ct. steve.brown@districtgov.org 633-6073
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 

DISTRICT 10
Bill Lorenz 3779 Barrel Loop bill.lorenz@districtgov.org 751-3512
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

J.R. Rebecky 3745 Valleybrook Way jrrebecky@districtgov.org. 750-0082
Seat 2 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 

Donald Wiley - VC 3503 Vail Court, 32163 donald.wiley@districtgov.org 813-476-5177
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires in 2018 

Patrick McDonald 941 Iron Oak Way patrick.mcdonald@districtgov.org 352-350-2244
Seat 4 4 Year Term - Qualified in 2020

Joyce Edmonds 3561 Oyster Place joyce.edmonds@districtgov.org 352-259-0441
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Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires in 2018  

DISTRICT 12 Landowner Elected Board until at least 2017 (2018 election)
Dean Barberree - C 5850 TG Lee Blvd., Ste. 200, Orlando dean.barberree@districtgov.org 407-856-4899
Seat 1 Term Expires 2020 Landowner Elected

Mary Kate Reader 322 East Central Boulevard, Unit 201marykate.reader@districtgov.org
Seat 2 Term Expires 2020; Landowner Elected 

Kimberly Locher - VC 5850 TG Lee Blvd, Ste 200, Orlando, kimberly.locher@districtgov.org 407-856-4899
Seat 3 Term Expires 2018; Landowner Elected(Transition to Qualified in 2018)

Joan Steep 1204 Greywood Lane joan.steep@districtgov.org 352/753-4502
Seat 4 Term Expires 2018; Landowner Elected(Transition to Qualified in 2018)

Donald Levens 2905 Amherst Way, The Villages 321 donald.levens@districtgov.org 352-237-4692
Seat 5 Term Expires 2018; Landowner Elected

COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS:
VCCDD - Landowner Elected Board
Steve Kurtz 1050 Lake Sumter Landing steve.kurtz@districtgov.org 259-3272
Seat 1 2 Year Term - Term Expires 2018 Michelle Crawford

Steve Drake - Chair 2381 Baypoint Way cunard2u@me.com 352-516-5710
Seat 2 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Art Rowe - Vice Chair 8820 SE 167th Mayfield Pl art.rowe@districtgov.org 650-6811
Seat 3 2 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Gary Moyer 1020 Lake Sumter Landing gary.moyer@districtgov.org 753-6706
Seat 4  4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Peter Evans 1020 Lake Sumter Landing peter.evans@districtgov.org 753-6763
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

SLCDD - Landowner Elected Board
Joe Nisbett - VC 303 E. Par Drive, Orlando FL 32804 joseph.nisbett@districtgov.org 407/628-3880
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Dr. Randy McDaniel 251 Buffalo Trail randy.mcdaniel@districtgov.org 259-2350
Seat 2 2 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Brad Brown 1020 Lake Sumter Landing brad.brown@districtgov.org 753-6778
Seat 3 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Mike Berning - Chair 1000 Lake Sumter Landing mike.berning@districtgov.org 753-2270
Seat 4 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2018
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Gerry Lachnicht 1060 Lake Sumter Landing gerry.lachnicht@districtgov.org 751-2199
Seat 5 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Brownwood CDD - Landowner Elected
Kelsea Morse Manly - VC 1020 Lake Sumter Landing kelsea.manly@districtgov.org 753-2270
Seat 1 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Jim Sprung 1153 Main Street jim.sprung@districtgov.org 753-1119
Seat 2 4 Year Term - Term Expires 2020

Lester Cogginsc- C 32734 Echo Drive, Leesburg, FL lester.coggins@districtgov.org 365-1470
Seat 3 2 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Ken Stoff 1020 Lake Sumter Landing ken.stoff@districtgov.org 750-5152
Seat 4 2 Year Term - Term Expires 2018

Gerry Andrews 1000 Lake Sumter Landing gerry.andrews@districtgov.org 753-2270
Seat 5 2 Year Term - Term Expires 2018
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